

Roxby Water Fees & Charges 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024



All charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated and are effective from 1 July 2023

	Description	Fee or Charge
WATER SUPPLY		Rates per kl access unit per
All Properties		quarter
Supply Charge	GST Free	\$72.00
First 34 kl	GST Free	\$2.00
34-120 kl	GST Free	\$3.90
Over 120 kl	GST Free	\$5.95
Access Units		Number
(based on the size of water meter)		
20mm service connection		1
25mm service connection		1.5629
32mm service connection		2.56
40mm service connection		0.00
50mm service connection		6.29
80mm service connection		10
150mm service connection		56.29
Freehold land abutting a water main with no service connection		Data and an art and it are
SEWERAGE SUPPLY All Properties	GST not applicable	Rates per property unit per quarter
Sewerage charges for all properties are based on establishing property units for each type of property according to use, as per guidelines established by the South Australian Local Government Association	Per property unit per quarter GST Free	\$243.00
MISCELLANEOUS		
Special Motor Booding	up to 4pm during business hours (GST Free)	\$40.00
Special Meter Reading	after hours	\$90.00
General Account/Administration Fee (excludes special meter reading fee)	GST Free	\$40.00
Late Payment (sent with reminder notices)	GST Free	\$16.00
Standard Contribution Fee for the Connection of Services to New Allotments		10% of the contractors quoted price
Other Fees	Details available from Council	
WATER WORKS		
Water Meter Placement or Replacement		
Meter size		
20mm	GST Free	\$368.00
25mm	GST Free	\$464.00
40mm	GST Free	\$828.00
50mm	GST Free	\$2,100.00
>50mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Permanent over head standpipe 20mm to 50mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Water Connections from main to meter		
All pipe sizes		Quotation Required
Provide & install underground metal box to cover water metal	er	Quotation required
Metal underground box 20 to 25mm water meter	GST Free	\$1,300.00
Metal underground box 40 to 50mm water meter	GST Free	\$2,250.00
Water relocations		- -,
Relocate a 20 or 25mm metered water connection by 4 metres or le	ee	
0.1m - 0.5m	GST Free	\$502.00
		\$593.00
0.6m - 1.0m	GST Free	\$737.00
1.1m - 2.0m	GST Free	\$842.00
2.1m - 3.0m	GST Free	\$988.00
3.1m - 4.0m	GST Free	\$1,140.00



Roxby Water Fees & Charges 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024

All charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated and are effective from 1 July 2023



1 July 2023 - 30 Julie 2024

	Description	Fee or Charge
Alter an existing water meter and / or connection		
Disconnection Fee (including Manifold meters) Connections up to 50mm	GST Free	\$588.00
Disconnection of any water connections over 50mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Meter removal only (subject to Roxby Water approval)	GST Free	\$116.00
Restoration of supply (if communication pipe can be reused)	GST Free	
		\$515.00 \$932.00
Shortening water connection 20mm to 25mm	GST Free	****
Shortening water connection 32mm to 50mm	GST Free	\$1,088.00
Raise or lower Water Connection 15mm to 20mm	GST Free	\$1,200.00
Raise or lower Water Connection 25mm to 50mm	GST Free	\$1,700.00
Rotation - 20mm and 25mm water meter up to 180 degrees	GST Free	\$173.00
Rotation - 40mm water meterup to 180 degrees	GST Free	\$670.00
Manifold connections(provision of multiple water meters to strata title and o		
Up to twelve 20mm water meters (residential) - per meter	GST Free	\$471.00
Up to five 25mm water meters (commercial/ industrial) - per meter	GST Free	\$606.00
Fire connection requirements		
Fire connections		
100mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
150mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Disconnections	GST Free	Quotation Required
Isolation valves		<u> </u>
100mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
150mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
200mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Flow Test	GST Free	Quotation Required
Network analysis	GST Free	Quotation Required
	GSTTTEE	Quotation Nequired
SEWERAGE WASTE WATER WORKS		
Wastewater Connections		
Application Fees		
100mm	GST Free	\$171.00
150mm	GST Free	\$650.00
> 200mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
New Connection and alterations		
All pipe sizes		Quotation Required
Wastewater Relocations		
Insert inspection Point -100mm and 150mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Relocation 100mm (new connection + disconnection)	GST Free	Quotation Required
Relocation 150mm (new connection + disconnection)	GST Free	Quotation Required
Disconection - 100mm and 150mm	GST Free	Quotation Required
Other Fees & Charges		
Plumbing notice, certificate and drawing proformas are valiable by phoning	Roxby Water on 088671 0010	
Certificate of compliance book and pad		\$35.00
Fee for all inspection after second site visit.		\$176.00
Fee for after hours audit of plumbing inspections		\$353.00
Metered Hydrant application		\$333.00
Meter tap lock (Locks tap in open position) Avaliable from Roxby Water		\$35.00
Water and Wastewater application fee		\$292.00
Wastewater connections for new development		As per wastewater connections
Fire connections for new development		As per wastewater connections As per fire connections
Bulk Water - Stand Pipe, Gosse Street		·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$3.90 per kl
Hire of Hydrant & Hoses		\$75.00
Bulk Water - Filling swimming pool by hydrant		\$3.90 per kl